
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL 
(Approving the FY07 Budget for the Hickiwan District Administration of5846,852.52 

from Gaming Distribution I Host Share Allocation for the Hickiwan District) 

RESOLUTION NO. 06-715 

WHEREAS, the Hickiwan District Administration presented their FY07 Budget to the Tohono 

O'odham Legislative Council for approval in the amount of 5846,852.52 for 

AdministrativeOperationsfrom GamingDistribution I HostShareof51,108,092.47; 

and 

WHEREAS, 	 the Hickiwan District Council approved a 53.00 per hour increase to the District's 

senior employees; and 

WHEREAS, 	 the sevencommunities(Schuchulikg, HodaiShonWo'o, SouthHickiwan,Stoa-Bith, 

Vaya Chin, Ventana, and Gehakah) will receive 537,319.99 per community with a 

total of5261,239.95 which will brought forth at a future date for approval. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BElT RESOLVEDthatthe Tohono O'odhamLegislativeCouncllherebyapproves 

the Hickiwan DistrictAdministration FY07 Budget retroactive to October 01,2006 

intheamount5846,852.52foroperations including a 53.00perhourincreaseforits 

senior employees from Gaming Distribution/Host Share Allocation. 

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the seven communities (Schuchullkg, Hodai Shon Wo'o, South 

Hickiwan, Stoa Blth, Vaya Chin, Ventana, and Gehakah)FY07 Budgetsintheamount 

of537,319.99 per community with a total of 5261,239.95 will be presented to the 

TohonoO'odhamLegislativeCouncilatafuturedateandnofundswillbeexpended 

until a resolution has been approved. 

Theforegoing Resolution waspassedbythe TohonoO'odhamLegislativeCouncilonthe 23RD
• Day 

of OCTOBER, 2006 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 1.436.1 FOR; -0­
AGAINST; 835.7 NOT VOTING; and 169.0 [08]ABSENT,pursuanttothepowersvestedintheCouncil 
bySection 1 t!Dfll ofArticle VI ofthe Constitution ofthe Tohono O'Odham Nation, adopted bythe 
Tohono O'Odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant 
Secretary - Indian AtIairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16ofthe Act ofJune 
18,1934 (48 Stat. 984). 

TOHONO 0' DRAM LE 

Verlon M. Jose, Leg 

,2006~daYOf 	OcdS~ 

http:5261,239.95
http:of537,319.99
http:of5261,239.95
http:537,319.99
http:5846,852.52
http:of5846,852.52


I 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 


10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 


RESOLUTION NO. 06-715 

(Approving the FY07 Bndget for the Hlcldwan District Administration of 5846,852.52 from Gaming 

Dlstrlbntlon / Host Share ADocation for the Hlcldwan District) 

Page20fl 


ATTEST: 

Lucille Lopez, Acting Legislative Secretary 

;'3 dayof tJ~ ,2006. 

Said Resolutlou was submitted for approval t'f the_ oIDce of the Cha~wnau of the Tohono 
O'Odham Nation on the 63 day of 0C fa ~ , .2006 at ?-~l o'clock, ~.M., 
pursuant to the provisions ofSection 5 ofArtide VB ofthe Constitution and willbecome ~tJective 
upon her approval or upon her fallure to either approve or disapprove It within 48 hours of 
submittal. 

TOHONOO'OD LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL 

I~PROVED on the 0 3 day of 0 t~ ,.2006 

) DISAPPROVED at ..,: ? ) o'clock, ~.M. 

VIVIAN JUAN-SA ~DERS, CHAIRWOMAN 
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION 

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the A3 day of 

_..\ooa"-"~,,-,-,,,,:,,,-____'.2006.at j3,'z,i o'clock, L-.M. 

Lucille Lopez, Acting glslative Secretary 

http:5846,852.52


RESOLUTION NO. 06-735 

ACTION: APPROVING THE FY07 BUDGET FOR THE mCKIWAN DISTRICT ADMINISTRATION OF $846,852.52 FROM 
GAMmG DISTRIBUTION I HOST SHARE ALLOCATION FOR THE mCKIWAN DISTRICT 

MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN DELMA GARCIA SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN ETHEL GARCIA 

DATE: OCTOBER 23, 2006 

DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES 
OOF 

VOTES FOR AGAINST 
NOT 

VOTING ABSENT 

BABOQUIVARI 
310.8 

1. FRANCES MIGUEL 
(VernonJ. Smith) 

2. FRANCES G. ANTONE 
(LuciJda J. Valenzuela (Norris)) 

155.40 

155.40 

x 

X X 

CHUKUTKUK 
258.7 

1. ETHEL GARCIA 
( ) 

2. VERLON M. JOSE 
(David Garcia) 

129.35 

129.35 

X 

X 

GUACm 
221.6 

1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 
(Jonas Robles) 

2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL 
(Louis L. Johnson) 

110.80 

110.80 

X 

X 

GUVO 
193.1 

1. RAYMOND VICTOR 
( ) 

2. MICHAEL FLORES(AbsenV 
(Grace Manuel) (Present) 

96.55 

96.55 

X 

X 

X 

mCKIWAN 
167.4 

1. DELMA GARCIA 
(Mary E. Sam) 

2. SANDRA ORTEGA 
( ) 

83.70 

83.70 

X 

X X 

PISINEMO 
171.8 

1. BARBARA SALVICIO 
( ) 

2. GERALD FA YUANT 
( ) 

85.90 

85.90 

X 

X 

SAN LUCY 
169.0 

1. JOHN W. LAWSON, SR. 
( ) 

2. GLORIA RAMIREZ 
( ) 

84.50 

84.50 

X 

X 

SAN XAVIER 
193.8 

1. FELICIA NUNEZ 
( ) 

2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON 
(Eileen A. Estrada-Lopez) 

96.90 

96.90 

X 

X 

X 

SCHUKTOAK 
146.9 

1. FRANCES B. CONDE 
( ) 

2. PHYLLIS JUAN 
( ) 

73.45 

73.45 

X 

X X 

SELLS 
421.0 

1. MARLENE SARAFICIO-JUAN 
( ) 

2. EVELYN B. JUAN MANUEL 
(Kimberly Listo) 

210.50 

210.50 

X 

X X 

SIFOIDAK 
186.7 

1. W AV ALENE SAUNDERS 
(Isidro LorZ)

2. DARLEN ANDREW 
(Rita Martinez) 

93.35 

93.35 

X 

X 

TOTAL 2,440.80 1,436.1 -0­ 835.7 169.0 
[OS] 

"PASSED VOTES 


